

**CHANGE ORDER #1**

**PROJECT:** ROAD & DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION FOR MCKEE SUBDIVISION

**DATE OF ISSUANCE:** March 24, 2011 **EFFECTIVE DATE:** \_\_\_\_\_

**OWNER:** HIDALGO COUNTY

**OWNER's Contract No.** C-CAP-10-177-06-22

**CONTRACTOR:** H20 Construction Services Inc **ENGINEER:** TEDSI INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP

**You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.**

- Description:**
1. Final quantitative adjustment (Modified quantities for Watering and reduced Asphalt unit price)
  - 2.
  - 3.
  - 4.
  - 5.
  - 6.

- Reason for Change Order:**
1. Grass growth sufficient to stop watering.  
Asphalt unit price reduced to 91.67% as per contract due to Asphalt thickness.
  - 2.
  - 3.
  - 4.
  - 5.

**Attachments:** Change Order No 1 Tabulations McKee Subdivision

Change in Contract Price:		CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:	
Original Contract Price		Original Contract Time for	
\$ 117,805.55		Substantial Completion:	150 calendar days or dates
Net Changes from previous Change Order		Net change from previous Change Orders	
\$			calendar days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order		Contract Time prior to this Change Order	
\$ 117,805.55		Substantial Completion:	150 calendar days or dates
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order		Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order	
\$ (3,157.92)			calendar days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders	Net % increase (decrease) from original contract price.	Contract Time with all approved Change Orders	
\$ 114,647.63	(2.68) %	Substantial Completion:	150 calendar days or dates

**RECOMMENDED:**  
By:   
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

**APPROVED:**  
By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Owner (Authorized Signature)

**ACCEPTED:**  
By:   
Contractor (Authorized Signature)


Date: 04/06/2011

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: 3/28/2011

**CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TABULATION**  
**HIDALGO COUNTY PRECINCT NO. 1 - MCKEE SUBDIVISION (C-CAP-10-177-06-22)**

Item	Original Plan Qty	Change Order #1 Qty	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Revised Unit Price Change Order # 1	Original Contract Cost	Change in Contract Cost of C.O.#1	Revised Contract Cost after C.O.#1
<b>(905) ROADWAY</b>									
0100	12.04		STA	PREPARING ROW	\$500.00		\$6,020.00	\$0.00	\$6,020.00
0164	3937		SY	CELL FBR MLCH SEED (PERM)(URBAN)(CLAY)	\$0.15		\$590.55	\$0.00	\$590.55
0168	197	-130	MG	VEGETATIVE WATERING	\$10.00		\$1,970.00	-\$1,300.00	\$670.00
0247	3338		SY	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY E GR 4)(FNAL POS)	\$4.00		\$13,352.00	\$0.00	\$13,352.00
0251	3338		SY	REWORK BS MTL (TY D)(4")(DENS CONT)	\$3.00		\$10,014.00	\$0.00	\$10,014.00
0310	558		GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$4.00		\$2,232.00	\$0.00	\$2,232.00
0340	2788		SY	D-GR HMA(METH) TY-D SAC-B PG76-22	\$8.00	\$7.3336	\$22,304.00	-\$1,857.92	\$20,446.08
0500	1		LS	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00
0502	2		MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$1,300.00		\$2,600.00	\$0.00	\$2,600.00
0666	2444		LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	\$2.00		\$4,888.00	\$0.00	\$4,888.00
0666	11		LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$5.00		\$55.00	\$0.00	\$55.00
0666	270		LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK)(100MIL)	\$1.00		\$270.00	\$0.00	\$270.00
0666	160		LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	\$1.00		\$160.00	\$0.00	\$160.00
2500	26		GAL	EN-1 ROADBOND (0.0075 GAL/SY)	\$100.00		\$2,600.00	\$0.00	\$2,600.00
2500	3338		SY	EN-1 TRT (MIX EXST MATL& NEW BASE)(DC)(8")	\$1.00		\$3,338.00	\$0.00	\$3,338.00
<b>Total Roadway:</b>							<b>\$80,393.55</b>	<b>-\$3,157.92</b>	<b>\$77,235.63</b>
<b>(906) DRAINAGE</b>									
0506	80		LF	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	\$4.00		\$320.00	\$0.00	\$320.00
0506	80		LF	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	\$2.00		\$160.00	\$0.00	\$160.00
0530	291		SY	DRIVEWAY (CONC)	\$36.00		\$10,476.00	\$0.00	\$10,476.00
0530	849		SY	DRIVEWAY (ACP)	\$10.00		\$8,490.00	\$0.00	\$8,490.00
0556	80		SY	8" ADS CORRUGATED PIPE	\$10.00		\$800.00	\$0.00	\$800.00
0556	830		LF	15" ADS CORRUGATED PIPE	\$18.00		\$14,940.00	\$0.00	\$14,940.00
0760	2226		LF	CLEANING AND RESHAPING DITCHES	\$1.00		\$2,226.00	\$0.00	\$2,226.00
<b>Total Drainage:</b>							<b>\$37,412.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$37,412.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>							<b>\$117,805.55</b>	<b>-\$3,157.92</b>	<b>\$114,647.63</b>

 91.67% price reduction